For Uploading on Website



COURT NOTICE (U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC)

IN THE COURT OF Shri Vinod Kumar Civil Judge (Junior Division) Ambala

Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgments as well as other case information is available on http://ecourts.gov.in

GURPREET KAUR WD/O LATE SH. GURPAL SINGH S/O MAHINDER SINGH R/O VILLAGE SARSEHRI, TEHSIL AND DISTRICT AMBALA _____PLAINTIFF

Vs

GENERAL PUBLIC

SUIT FOR DECLARATION TO THE EFFECT THAT THE PLAINTIFF IS KNOWN WITH TWO NAMES OF GURPREET KAUR AND MAHINDER KAUR AND THAT BOTH THESE NAMES ARE THE NAMES OF ONE AND THE SAME PERSON U/O VII RULE I ST CPC.

___DEFENDANT

CNR No. HRAM02-000315-2020 Next Date:- 02-08-2021

PUBLICATION ISSUED TO DEFENDANT: GENERAL PUBLIC

To,

The Manager DAILY AASHIANA

Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Court that the defendant(s)/respondent(s) above named cannot be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence, this proclamation **under order 5 Rule 20** CPC is hereby issued against him/them and should appear personally or through their counsel on **02-08-2021 at 10:00 a.m.**

Take notice that, in default of his/their appearance on the day before mentioned, the above said case will be heard and determined in his/their absence according to law.

Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this **24-03-2021**.

Civil Judge (Junior Division)
Ambala₂

